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Regional Training on National Adaptation Planning and Implementation  

for Least Developed Countries in the Pacific Islands 
16-19 July 2019 

Honiara Hotel, Honiara, Solomon Islands 
 
 

List of Participant 
 
 
Kiribati 
1. Ms. Tibwe Taraua 

Ministry of Infrastructure & Sustainable Energy  
Email: ttaraua@mise.gov.ki 

2. Ms. Kareketaake Uriam 
Ministry of Environment, Land and Agriculture Development   
Email: po@melad.gov.ki 

 
Vanuatu 
3. Mr. Jackson Tambe 

Ministry of Climate Change 
Email: jtambe@vanuatu.gov.vu 

4. Mr. Justin Rihu 
Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry 
Email: jrihu@vanuatu.gov.vu 

5. Ms. Pauline Basil 
Ministry of Climate Change 
Email: pbasil@vanuatu.gov.vu 

 
The Solomon Islands 
6. Mr.  Chanel Iroi 

Under Secretary 
Ministry of Environment, Climate Change, Disaster Management and Meteorology (MECDM) 
Email: c.iroi@met.gov.sb 

7. Ms. Nelly Kere 
PMCU, MECDM 
Email: nzkere@gmail.com 

8. Ms. Emily Darafo’oa 
Ministry of Women, Youth, Children, Family and Affairs (MWYCFA) 
Email: EDarafooa@mwycfa.gov.sb 

9. Ms. Tsatsa Leah Seimarlie 
Climate Change Department, MECDM 
Email: lelasei@gmail.com 
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10. Ms. Melissa Horokou 
Climate Change Department, MECDM 
Email: mhorokou@gmail.com 

11. Ms. Walolyn Hamata  
Ministry of Finance and Treasury (MOFT)(Climate Resilience Finance Unit) 
Email: walolynh@spc.int 

12. Ms. Hellen Maebuta 
Ministry of Development Planning and Aid Coordination (MDPAC) 
Email: HMaebuta@mnpdc.gov.sb 

13. Ms. Edith Puloara 
Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock (MAL) 
Email: Edith.Puloara@sig.gov.sb 

14. Mr. Sylvester Tiki 
Ministry of Provincial Governments and Institutional Strengthening (MPGIS) 
Email: stiki@mpgis.gov.sb 

15. Ms. Nina Taniveke 
Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources (MFMR) (Project Management Division) 
Email: ntaniveke@fisheries.gov.sb 

16. Ms. Everlyn Fiualakwa 
Ministry of Women, Youth, Children and Family Affairs (MWYCFA) 
Email: EFiualakwa@mwycfa.gov.sb 

17. Mr. Arnold Augwaroa 
Ministry of Forestry and Research (MOFR) 
Email: aaugwaroa@mofr.gov.sb 

18. Ms. Peace Daefa 
Ministry of Environment, Climate Change, Disaster Management and Meteorology Email: 
daefadafa@gmail.com 

19. Mr. Barnabas Bago 
Programme Management and Coordination Unit, MECDM 
Email: bbago@mecdm.gov.sb 

20. Mr. William Nunufana 
Climate Change Department, MECDM  
Email: wnunufana@mecdm.gov.sb 

21. Ms. Cameron Vudu 
Red Cross 
Email: disastermgr@redcross.org.sb 

23.  Ms. Lorima Tuke 
Oxfam 
Email: lorimat@oxfam.org.au 

24. Mr. Sosimo Narasia 
Ministry of Environment, Climate Change, Disaster Management and Meteorology (MECDM) 
Email: snarasia@mecdm.gov.sb 
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25. Ms. Nancy Raeka 
Ministry of Environment, Climate Change, Disaster Management and Meteorology (MECDM) 
Email: nraeka@mecdm@gov.sb 

26. Mr. John Lilo 
Save the Children 
Email: John.lilo@savethechildren.org.au 

27. Mr. Gareth Quity 
Oxfam 
Email: Gareth.Quity@oxfam.org.au 

28. Mr.  Malachi Batee 
Ministry of Environment, Climate Change, Disaster Management and Meteorology (MECDM) 
Email: Mal.batee@gmail.com 

29. Ms. Matsuko Pelomo 
Ministry of Development, Planning and Aid Coordination 
Email: mpelomo@mdpac.gov.sb 

30. Mr. Semi Qamese 
SPREP 
Email: semiq@sprep.org 

31. Ms. Laura Fepuleai 
SPREP 
Email: lauraf@sprep.org 

 
Resource Persons 
32. Ms. Tunnie Srisakulchairak 

Programme Management Officer, UN Environment 
Email: srisakulchairak@un.org 

33. Ms. Filomena Nelson 
Climate Change Adaptation Advisor, SPREP 
Email: filomenan@sprep.org 

34. Mr. Hudson Kauhione 
Climate Change Department, MECDM  
Email: hkhione@gmail.com 

35. Mr. Fred Patison 
Project Coordinator 
Email: fredp@sprep.org 

36. Ms. Mary Alalo  
Project Coordinator for the CRISP Project, World bank 
Email: alavaimaj@gmail.com  

37. Mr. Peter King 
Lead trainer 
Email: pnking1948@yahoo.com.au 

38. Ms. Ana Maria Kleymeyer 
Lead Facilitator 
Email: amkleymeyer@gmail.com 


